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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:26
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2013
SCHEMES IMPLEMENTED BY SAI
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the schemes implemented by the Sports Authority of India (SAI) for the selection and nurturing of the sports talent and promoting sports in the country;

(b) the amount spent for the promotion of sports during the last three years along with the sports-wise/year-wise details thereof; and

(c) the details of the achievements made at the international level sports events during the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) Sports Authority of India (SAI) through its following Sports Promotional Schemes nurture /promote sports talent in the country:-

1. National Sports Talent Contest (NSTC) Scheme

2. Army Boys Sports Company (ABSC) Scheme

3. SAI Training Centre (STC) Scheme

4. Special Area Games (SAI) Scheme

5. Centre of Excellence (COE) Scheme

(b) Sports Authority of India does not maintain records sports-wise. However, the expenditure incurred by SAI for the selection and nurturing of sports talents and promoting sports in the country during the last three years is at Annexure.

(c) The details of the achievement of SAI trainees made at the international level sports during the last three years is as under:-

 2010-11   2011-12   2012-13
Gold Silver Bronze Gold Silver Bronze Gold Silver Bronze
95 49 89 57 72 54 60 51 62
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